LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1940
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2021
Floating Storage and Regasification Unit (FSRU)

1940. SHRI SISIR KUMAR ADHIKARI:
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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

@) whether the Government has proposed for Floating Storage and Regasification Unit (FSRU) in the offshore Digha region of West Bengal; and

(b) if so, the details of the project and the way in which it would help Eastern and North-Eastern India to provide expanding gas pipeline network therefor?

ANSWER
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MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)

(a) to (b): No Sir, Government has no such proposal for Floating Storage and Regasification Unit (FSRU) in the offshore Digha region of West Bengal.
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